

Aster DM Healthcare Limited

CIN : L85110KA2008PLC147259

Registered office : No.1785, Sarjapur Road, Sector -1, HSR Layout, Ward No.174, Agara Extension, Bangalore-560102, Karnataka, India.
Tel: +91 484 6699999 Email:cs@asterdmhealthcare.com Website: www.asterdmhealthcare.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

(Amount in INR crores except per share data)

Particulars	Consolidated						Standalone					
	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended		
	30-Sep-21	30-Jun-21	30-Sep-20	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-20	31-Mar-21	30-Sep-21	30-Jun-21	30-Sep-20	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-20	31-Mar-21
Total income	2,513.45	2,379.63	2,250.71	4,893.08	4,004.40	8,658.40	291.92	259.52	170.23	551.44	305.63	768.17
Net profit/ (loss) before tax	135.20	70.49	52.57	205.69	(32.15)	205.05	15.39	(7.42)	(19.51)	7.97	(47.02)	(68.04)
Net profit/ (loss) after tax	127.62	59.60	42.25	187.22	(46.34)	177.83	15.39	(7.42)	(19.50)	7.97	(47.02)	(68.78)
Total comprehensive income/ (loss)	126.35	79.04	40.95	205.39	(35.84)	128.12	15.39	(7.42)	(19.47)	7.97	(47.02)	(68.77)
Equity share capital	497.16	497.11	496.80	497.16	496.80	497.04	497.16	497.11	496.80	497.16	496.80	497.04
Other equity	-	-	-	-	-	2,875.42	-	-	-	-	-	2,367.07
Earnings per share (Face value of INR 10 each)	Not Annualised											
Basic	2.15	0.89	0.66	3.05	(1.01)	2.97	0.46	(0.15)	(0.40)	0.31	(0.95)	(1.38)
Diluted	2.15	0.89	0.66	3.04	(1.01)	2.97	0.46	(0.15)	(0.40)	0.31	(0.95)	(1.38)

The unaudited consolidated and standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee on November 11, 2021 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 11, 2021.

The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Statements is made available on the Company's website at www.asterdmhealthcare.com/investors and Stock Exchange website at BSE <https://www.bseindia.com/> and NSE <https://www.nseindia.com/>.

The Statement has been subjected to limited review by Deloitte Haskins & Sells, the statutory auditor of the Company. The review report of the auditor is unmodified.

For Aster DM Healthcare Limited
Sd/-
Dr. Azad Moopen,
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN: 00159403

Place : Dubai
Date : November 11, 2021

HBL POWER SYSTEMS LIMITED

CIN: L40109TG1986PLC006745

Regd. Off: 8-2-601, Road # 10, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad - 500 034.

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the Half Year Ended 30th September 2021

(Rs. in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter ending		Half year ended		Year ended	Quarter ending		Half year ended		Year ended		
		30-Sep-21	30-Jun-21	30-Sep-20	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-20	31-Mar-21	30-Sep-21	30-Jun-21	30-Sep-20	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-20	31-Mar-21
1	Total Income from operations	27,869.62	22,218.99	25,490.46	50,088.61	37,446.73	90,894.59	28,301.96	23,051.15	25,842.33	51,353.11	37,903.53	91,203.86
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	1,748.74	432.24	1,287.11	2,180.98	(166.86)	2,484.10	1,864.91	723.81	1,273.41	2,588.72	(177.74)	2,347.71
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	1,538.90	1,942.70	1,121.81	3,481.60	(332.16)	1,945.15	1,655.07	2,234.27	1,108.11	3,889.34	(343.04)	1,808.00
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	1,379.28	1,714.78	897.73	3,094.06	(525.55)	1,457.96	1,488.07	2,060.27	857.30	3,548.34	(569.77)	1,238.47
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,340.86	1,676.35	838.01	3,017.21	(627.80)	1,311.98	1,472.56	2,000.59	845.58	3,473.15	(569.39)	1,231.00
6	Equity share capital (Face Value Re 1/- each)	2,771.95	2,771.95	2,771.95	2,771.95	2,771.95	2,771.95	2,771.95	2,771.95	2,771.95	2,771.95	2,771.95	2,771.95
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance sheet for previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	75,508.45	-	-	-	-	-	74,515.09
8	(i) Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Re 1/- each) (not annualised):												
	a) Basic	0.48	0.60	0.30	1.09	(0.23)	0.47	0.53	0.72	0.31	1.25	(0.21)	0.44
	b) Diluted	0.48	0.60	0.30	1.09	(0.23)	0.47	0.53	0.72	0.31	1.25	(0.21)	0.44
	(ii) Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Re 1/- each) (not annualised):												
	a) Basic	0.48	0.60	0.30	1.09	(0.23)	0.47	0.53	0.72	0.31	1.25	(0.21)	0.44
	b) Diluted	0.48	0.60	0.30	1.09	(0.23)	0.47	0.53	0.72	0.31	1.25	(0.21)	0.44

Note:
1. The above Standalone and Consolidated financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on November 12, 2021 and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on November 12, 2021. Above meetings were held through audio - video conference.
2. EPS is calculated based on total comprehensive income which is attributable to equity shareholders.
3. The Consolidated financial statements of HBL include the financials of Torquedrive Technologies Private Limited (TTL) which is a 100% owned subsidiary and TTL Electric Fuel Private Limited (EFL) which is a 60% controlled step down subsidiary in addition to the wholly owned subsidiaries of HBL America and HBL Germany.
4. Figures of the previous quarters / periods have been regrouped, wherever necessary.
5. The results shall also be available on website of the Company : <http://hbl.in/investors>; BSE: www.bseindia.com and NSE: www.nseindia.com

By order of the Board
For HBL Power Systems Ltd.
Sd/-
Dr A J Prasad
Chairman and Managing Director, DIN:00057275

Place : Hyderabad
Date : November 12, 2021

DEEPAK FERTILISERS AND PETROCHEMICALS CORPORATION LIMITED

CIN: L24121MH1979PLC021360

Regd. & Corporate Office: Sai Hira, Survey No. 93, Mundhwa, Pune - 411 036. Website: www.dfpl.com
Investor Relations Contact: investorgrievance@dfpl.com, Tel: +91-20-6645 8000

(Amounts in ₹ Lakhs unless otherwise stated)

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2021

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended	Six Months Ended	Quarter Ended
		30/09/2021	30/09/2021	30/09/2020
1	Total income from operations (net)	179,301	369,511	140,419
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	13,489	32,530	11,205
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	13,489	32,530	11,205
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	9,333	22,396	8,055
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	10,250	23,375	7,805
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹10/- per share)	10,815	10,815	8,928
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	259,991	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (₹) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	Basic :	8.40	20.76	8.65
	Diluted :	8.16	20.10	8.30

THE ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ON STANDALONE FINANCIALS RESULTS IS AS BELOW:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Six Months Ended	Quarter Ended
		30/09/2021	30/09/2021	30/09/2020
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	52,917	120,407	45,570
2	Net Profit / (loss) before Taxes	3,736	9,919	4,816
3	Net Profit / (loss) after Taxes	2,788	7,418	3,700

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2021 financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the stock exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.dfpl.com).
2. Previous period's figures have been reclassified / regrouped wherever necessary (refer the full financial results).
3. The above Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective Meetings held on 11th November, 2021 and 12th November, 2021.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Deepak Fertilisers And Petrochemicals Corporation Limited

S C MEHTA
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN: 00128204

Place: Pune
Date: 12-11-2021

Founded in 1979, Deepak Fertilisers and Petrochemicals Corporation Limited (DFPCL) is India's leading producer of Fertilisers and Industrial Chemicals

ROYAL INDIA CORPORATION LIMITED

CIN: L45400MH1984PLC032274
Regd. Off: 62, 6th Floor, C-Wing, Mittal Tower, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021.
Website: www.ricl.in, Email: info@ricl.in

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF-YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2021

(Rs. in lakhs, except earning per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year ended			Previous Year Ended
		30.09.2021	30.06.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	31.03.2021	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1.	Total income from Operations	76.54	10.29	97.21	86.83	108.58	244.17	
2.	Net Profit/ Loss before tax and exceptional items	(316.85)	(315.77)	(266.78)	(632.62)	(551.18)	(1128.74)	
3.	Net Profit/Loss after Tax	(316.85)	(315.77)	(266.78)	(632.62)	(551.18)	(1128.74)	
4.	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after Tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(316.85)	(315.77)	(266.78)	(632.62)	(551.18)	(1128.74)	
5.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	(310.95)	(2498.33)	(1093.21)	(3130.95)	(1093.21)	(2498.33)	
6.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	2308.00	2308.00	2308.00	2308.00	2308.00	2308.00	
7.	Earnings per share of Face Value of Rs.10/-each							
	(a) Basic	(1.37)	(1.37)	(1.16)	(2.74)	(2.39)	(3.35)	
	(b) Diluted	(1.37)	(1.37)	(1.16)	(2.74)	(2.39)	(3.35)	

Notes:
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half-year ended 30th September, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 approved by the Audit Committee and Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12th November, 2021 and the same was subjected to "Limited Review" by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
2) The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com and the Company on www.ricl.in.

By order of the Board
For Royal India Corporation Limited
Sd/-
Mr. Nitin Gujral
(Managing Director)
DIN: 08184605

Place: Mumbai
Date: 12.11.2021

AMINES & PLASTICIZERS LIMITED

Reg. Office Add: Poal Enclave, C/o. Pranati Builders Pvt. Ltd., Principal J.B.Road, Chenikuthi, Guwahati - 781 003
Corp. Office Add: 'D' Building, 6th Floor, Shivsagar Estate, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 018
CIN : L24229AS1973PLC001446 [email: legal@amines.com] website: www.amines.com] Tel. 022 62211000| Fax : 022 24938162
Extract of the Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2021 (Rs. in lakhs except EPS)

PARTICULARS	Standalone			Consolidated				
	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended		
	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-20	31-Mar-21	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-20	31-Mar-21		
Total Income from operations	13,472.65	11,310.38	27,049.89	44,676.12	13,472.69	11,310.38	27,060.93	44,676.12
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	929.04	1,153.75	1,963.61	4,405.65	926.43	1,151.04	1,968.55	4,394.44
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	929.04	1,153.75	1,963.61	4,405.65	926.43	1,151.04	1,968.55	4,394.44
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	692.39	866.04	1,464.11	3,270.59	689.78	863.33	1,469.05	3,259.38
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	689.86	855.95	1,458.91	3,280.16	690.38	852.35	1,466.51	3,267.67
Equity Share Capital (Paid-up)	1,100.40	1,100.40	1,100.40	1,100.40	1,100.40	1,100.40	1,100.40	1,100.40
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	13,027.16	-	-	-	12,975.34
Earnings Per Share (Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -								
a) Basic	1.26	1.57	2.66	5.94	1.25	1.57	2.67	5.92
b) Diluted	1.26	1.57	2.66	5.94	1.25	1.57	2.67	5.92

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year ended 30th September, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 which have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 11th November, 2021.
2. The full format of above extract of the Unaudited Financial Results, together with the Limited Review of the Statutory Auditors are being filed separately with Stock Exchange. These documents are being made available on Company's website : www.amines.com and also on Stock exchange website : www.bseindia.com.

For Amines & Plasticizers Limited
Sd/-
Hemant Kumar Raut
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00029410

Place : Mumbai
Date : November 11, 2021.

CAMBRIDGE TECHNOLOGY ENTERPRISES LIMITED

Regd. Office: Unit No. 04-03, Level 4, Block 1, "Cyber Pearl", Hitec City, Madhapur, Hyderabad - 500081, TS, India. Phone: +91-040-40234400 Fax: +91-040-40234800
E-mail: investors@cteptl.com Website: www.cteptl.com CIN: L72200TG1999PLC030997

UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Half - Year Ended	Quarter Ended
		30-Sep-2021	30-Sep-2021	30-Sep-2020
1	Total income from operations (net)	2,784.93	5,268.75	2,207.20
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	346.52	593.78	580.31
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	346.52	593.78	580.31
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	32		